Single discs

FM400 L

Low speed for standard cleaning applications

The FM400 L machines have a 43 cm brush/pad diameter and are
designed for medium-duty usage, comfortable and fatigue free operation,
producing effective results. Scrubbing and spray cleaning and stripping of
hard floors, for example, are handled efficiently and quickly.

The FM400 range is also very silent and can be used in hospitals. The
safety button, dead man's switch, high visibility cable, IPX4, automatic
click on/off put the FM400 at the edge of safety. A A metal frame, big |
wheels, bumpers and gloss paint, all merged together in a modern design,

gives evidence to the robustness, durability and easy cleaning of the

machine.

*  Price competitive: Our FM range are extremely competitively priced
compared to all major competitors
* Nilfisk design: Our own Nilfisk brand enables cost savings and .
complexity reduction. 0‘]_ '
+  Common accessories: Less complicated and easy to operate
* Improved features: cable hook, big wheels, easy cable replacement,
ergonomic handle and improved safety
* A complete range of optional accessories to suit specific tasks

Picture shown may not represent model quoted

® Standard equipment

Model
Ref. no.

PRODUCT FEATURES
Spray cleaning
Scrubbing

Stripping

Carpet shampooing
Sanding

Bonnet mopping
Cable holder

Click on-off brush
Water hose

Uk model

Offset brush
Ergonomic handle
High visibility cable
Integrated plug holder
Easy cable change

Belt drive

©Nilfisk’

FM400 L UK

56380057
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Technical specifications

Plug type

Voltage (V)

Frequency (Hz)

Protection class / IP protection
Rated power (W)

Sound pressure level at 1.5 m (dB(A) ISO 3744)
Handle vibration level (m/s?)
Cable length (m)

Brush/pad diameter (mm)
Brush pressure (g/cm?)
Brush/pad speed (RPM)
Brush torque (nm)

Pad pressure (g/cm?)

Length x width x height (mm)
Height motorhousing (mm)
Height w/handle vertical (mm)

Weight (kg)
® Standard equipment, o Supplementary accessories, O Mountable equipment
Accessories

Special Pad

PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE BLUE 2PCS

. PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE GREEN 2PCS
. PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE RED 2PCS

PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE YELLOW 2PCS

Pad 17"/ 432 mm

° PAD 17 432MM ECO BLACK 5PCS
ONilfisk’

Y

Ref. no.

10002337

10002339

10002336

10002338

10001938

FM400 L UK

UK
230
50
IPX4
1100
59
<25
15
430
35.69
180
63
26.39
572x445x1236
323
1236
37

Min.
required FM400 L UK

1 o
1 o
1 o
1 o
1 o

All information provided in this document is subject to change without prior notice

16296



Single discs FM400 L

Low speed for standard cleaning applications

. Min.
Accessories Ref. no. required FM400 L UK
PAD 17 432MM ECO BLUE 5PCS 10001939 1 o
PAD 17 432MM ECO GREEN 5PCS 10001940 1 o
PAD 17 432MM ECO RED 5PCS 10001941 1 o
PAD 17 432MM ECO REMOVER 5PCS 10001978 1 o
PAD 17 432MM ECO TAN 5PCS 10001937 1 o
PAD 17 432MM ECO WHITE 5PCS 10001936 1 o
PAD 17 432MM EPP MAROON 10PCS 10001975 1 o
Other
EXTRA WEIGHT 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC443 56382007 1 0
-
1)
. FOAM GENERATOR KIT 11294A 1 0
Disc Brush 430 mm

HEAVY CLEANING STRIPPING BRUSH 430MM 11310A 1 o

LIGHT-MEDIUM CLEANING BRUSH 430MM 11298A 1 o

SHAMPOO CARPET BRUSH 430MM 56383868 1 o

o MEDIUM-HEAVY CLEANING BRUSH 430MM 11299A 1 o
<A

Pad Holder
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Single discs FM400 L

Low speed for standard cleaning applications

Min.

Accessories Ref. no. required FM400 L UK
PAD DRIVER-LOW SPEED-430 MM 11315A 1 o
PAD HOLDER VELCRO 17 432MM 82260000 1 o
Tank
SOLUTION TANK ACC KIT 10104A 1 =

All information provided in this document is subject to change without prior notice

16296



