The FM400 L machines have a 43 cm brush/pad diameter and are designed for medium-duty usage, comfortable and fatigue free operation, producing effective results. Scrubbing and spray cleaning and stripping of hard floors, for example, are handled efficiently and quickly. The FM400 range is also very silent and can be used in hospitals. The safety button, dead man's switch, high visibility cable, IPX4, automatic click on/off put the FM400 at the edge of safety. A A metal frame, big wheels, bumpers and gloss paint, all merged together in a modern design, gives evidence to the robustness, durability and easy cleaning of the machine.

- Price competitive: Our FM range are extremely competitively priced compared to all major competitors
- Nilfisk design: Our own Nilfisk brand enables cost savings and complexity reduction.
- · Common accessories: Less complicated and easy to operate
- Improved features: cable hook, big wheels, easy cable replacement, ergonomic handle and improved safety
- · A complete range of optional accessories to suit specific tasks



Picture shown may not represent model quoted

<ul> <li>Standard equipment</li> </ul>
--

Model	FM400 L UK
Ref. no.	56380057
PRODUCT FEATURES	
Spray cleaning	•
Scrubbing	•
Stripping	•
Carpet shampooing	•
Sanding	•
Bonnet mopping	•
Cable holder	•
Click on-off brush	•
Water hose	•
Uk model	•
Offset brush	•
Ergonomic handle	•
High visibility cable	•
Integrated plug holder	•
Easy cable change	•
Belt drive	•



Technical specifications	FM400 L UK
Plug type	UK
Voltage (V)	230
Frequency (Hz)	50
Protection class / IP protection	IPX4
Rated power (W)	1100
Sound pressure level at 1.5 m (dB(A) ISO 3744)	59
Handle vibration level (m/s²)	<2.5
Cable length (m)	15
Brush/pad diameter (mm)	430
Brush pressure (g/cm <sup>2</sup> )	35.69
Brush/pad speed (RPM)	180
Brush torque (nm)	63
Pad pressure (g/cm <sup>2</sup> )	26.39
Length x width x height (mm)	572x445x1236
Height motorhousing (mm)	323
Height w/handle vertical (mm)	1236
Weight (kg)	37

 $\bullet$  Standard equipment,  $^{\bigcirc}$  Supplementary accessories,  $^{\square}$  Mountable equipment

	Accessories	Ref. no.	Min. required	FM400 L UK
Special Pad				
	PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE BLUE 2PCS	10002337	1	0
	PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE GREEN 2PCS	10002339	1	0
	PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE RED 2PCS	10002336	1	0
	PAD 17 432MM ECO BRILLIANCE YELLOW 2PCS	10002338	1	0
Pad 17" / 432 mm				
0	PAD 17 432MM ECO BLACK 5PCS	10001938	1	0



EXTRA WEIGHT 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC443563820071Image: Spin and Spin		Accessories	Ref. no.	Min. required	FM400 L UK
Index         Index <th< td=""><td>lacksquare</td><td>PAD 17 432MM ECO BLUE 5PCS</td><td>10001939</td><td>1</td><td>0</td></th<>	lacksquare	PAD 17 432MM ECO BLUE 5PCS	10001939	1	0
Normalized and the second of the se	0	PAD 17 432MM ECO GREEN 5PCS	10001940	1	0
PAD 17 432MM ECO TAN SPCS       10001937       1 $\circ$ PAD 17 432MM ECO WHITE SPCS       10001936       1 $\circ$ PAD 17 432MM ECO WHITE SPCS       10001936       1 $\circ$ PAD 17 432MM ECO WHITE SPCS       10001937       1 $\circ$ PAD 17 432MM ECO WHITE SPCS       10001937       1 $\circ$ CHar       FOAD 17 432MM ECO WHITE SPCS       10001937       1 $\circ$ CHar       FOAD 17 432MM ECO WHITE SPCS       10001937       1 $\circ$ CHar       FOAD 17 432MM ECO WHITE SPCS       10001937       1 $\circ$ CHar       FOAD 17 432MM ECO WHITE SPCS       10001937       1 $\circ$ CHar       FOAD 17 432MM ECO WHITE SPCS       10001936       1 $\circ$ CHar       FOAD 17 432MM ECO WHITE SPCS       56382007       1 $\circ$ FOAD 17 432MM ECO WHITE SPCS       FOAD 17 11294A       1 $\circ$ $\circ$ FOAM GENERATOR KIT       I1310A       1 $\circ$ $\circ$ FOE CHARLEY CLEANING BRUSH 430MM       11298A       1 $\circ$ FOE CHARLEY CLEANING BRUSH 430MM       11299A       1 $\circ$ FOE CHARLEY CLEANING	0	PAD 17 432MM ECO RED 5PCS	10001941	1	0
Image: second		PAD 17 432MM ECO REMOVER 5PCS	10001978	1	0
Image: Market Part Assemble Part As	$\bigcirc$	PAD 17 432MM ECO TAN 5PCS	10001937	1	0
Other         EXTRA WEIGHT 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC443         56382007         1         □           Image: Spinter 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC443         11294A         1         □           Image: Spinter 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC443         11294A         1         □           Image: Spinter 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC443         11294A         1         □           Image: Spinter 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC443         11294A         1         □           Image: Spinter 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC443         11294A         1         □           Image: Spinter 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC443         11310A         1         □           Image: Spinter 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC443         11310A         1         □           Image: Spinter 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC443         11310A         1         □           Image: Spinter 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC443         11310A         1         □           Image: Spinter 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC4430MM         11298A         1         □           Image: Spinter 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC4430MM         11299A         1         □           Image: Spinter 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC4430MM         56383868         1         □           Image: Spinter 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC430MM         56383868         1         □	0	PAD 17 432MM ECO WHITE 5PCS	10001936	1	0
EXTRA WEIGHT 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC443563820071Image: Spin and Spin		PAD 17 432MM EPP MAROON 10PCS	10001975	1	0
Image: Span Generator Kit       11294A       1       1       0         Disc Brush +>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	Other				
Image: Note of the series o		EXTRA WEIGHT 2.5 KG FM400L / SPINTEC443	56382007	1	
Image: Second		FOAM GENERATOR KIT	11294A	1	
Image: Second	Disc Brush 43	60 mm	1		
Image: Medium-Heavy cleaning brush 430MM         Image: Image	•	HEAVY CLEANING STRIPPING BRUSH 430MM	11310A	1	0
Shampoo carpet brush 430mm         56383868         1         °	3	LIGHT-MEDIUM CLEANING BRUSH 430MM	11298A	1	0
	9	MEDIUM-HEAVY CLEANING BRUSH 430MM	11299A	1	o
Pad Holder	×.	SHAMPOO CARPET BRUSH 430MM	56383868	1	0
	Pad Holder				



	Accessories	Ref. no.	Min. required	FM400 L UK
	PAD DRIVER-LOW SPEED-430 MM	11315A	1	0
	PAD HOLDER VELCRO 17 432MM	82260000	1	0
Tank	Tank			
9	SOLUTION TANK ACC KIT	10104A	1	

